# ALLOWAY TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING

# AGENDA FOR FEBRUARY 20, 2025 at 7:00 PM

- **Meeting Called To Order:** The Mayor calls the Regular monthly meeting of the Alloway Township Committee for February 20, 2025 to order. This meeting has been properly advertised in the Township designated newspapers according to Public Law 1975, Chapter 231.
- Pledge Of Allegiance: Please stand and join in a salute to our Flag.
- Moment of Prayer: Pastor Eddie Sultonel, Elohim Temple of Love, will open the meeting in prayer
- Roll Call

• Minutes:	January 13, 2025 Finance January 16, 2025 Regular & Closed Session
Motion	; Second; Roll Call:
• Payment o	<b>f Bills:</b> Motion to pay February Bills approved by the Finance Committee
Motion	; Second; Roll Call:
• Public Sess (Pursuant to I	Resolution No. 25-01, there is a time limit of three (3) minutes per person)
Motion to Op	en; Second / Motion to Close; Second
• Ordinance	No. 567 – Public Hearing & Final Reading:
•	en Public Hearing and have Second & Final Reading by Title nd; Roll Call:
Committee" Mayor Invite Motion to Clo Motion for A	Questions/Comments from Public; ose Public Hearing:; Second; Roll Call: doption; Second; Roll Call: s - Consent Agenda:
	p Committee will be voting and adopting Resolutions 25-33 through 25-38 by
Consent Ager	
Motion To V	ote:; Second; Roll Call:
Motion To A	dopt:; Second; Roll Call:
Resolution 25 Resolution 25	
Resolution 25	•

#### ALLOWAY TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING

### AGENDA FOR FEBRUARY 20, 2025 at 7:00 PM

Resolution 25-36	Authorizing the Cancellation and Refund of First Quarter 2025 Taxes for
	Total Disabled Veteran (Block 50, Lot 1 – Roberts, Clarence G.)
Resolution 25-37	Authorizing an Off-Premise Merchandise Raffle License to the Alloway
	Twp Fire Co
Resolution 25-38	Authorizing Executive Session (for matters relating to personnel)

• Motion: A Request from the Alloway Halloween Parade Committee for Closure of Various Roads for Parade Day activities held on 10/25/2025 (6:00pm-10:00pm) with the Rain date being 10/26/25 (5:00pm-9:00pm) - Action Contingent Upon Approval from the Salem County Board of County Commissioners

# • Committee Reports:

- > Committeeman Angelus
- > Deputy Mayor Leady

### • Mayor's Report:

#### • Announcements:

- > 2025 Dog Licenses: Licenses can be renewed by mail, drop box, during the Rabies Clinic or In Person during business hours. Courtesy Reminder: \$25.00 late fee per renewal added April 1, 2025
- > Saturday, March 22, 2025 Rabies Clinic: 10 am -12 noon
- > Wednesday, April 9, 2025 Municipal Clerk's Office will be Closed.

### • Adjournment: